





## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/DRN.59 /2019

Appellant : Md. Abu Taher

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Block Elementary Education Officer,

Mushalpur Education Block, Dist.- Baksa, Assam

Date of hearing : 17.03.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R

Sri Barlangpha Mushahary, BEEO, Baksa, Mushalpur is present and has submitted a written statement. He is assisted by Sri Raheswar Swargiary, Head Teacher, No. 1094 Santipur Bhelamari L.P. School. Notice of hearing has been served upon the appellant, Md. Abu Taher but he is absent without step.

Fix next date of hearing. Issue notices accordingly.

Sd/-Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/DRN.59 /2019

Dtd.17.03.2020

## Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Block Elementary Education Officer, Mushalpur Education Block, Dist.- Baksa, Assam, Pin- 781 343 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Block Elementary Education Officer, Mushalpur Education Block, Dist.- Baksa, Assam, Pin- 781 343 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Md. Abu Taher, S/o- Lt. Mokshed Ali, Hospital Road, PO- Kharupetia, Dist.- Darrang, Assam, Pin- 784 115 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission